

H140000709143ABC-

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA00000023 Phone : (850)222-1092 Fax Number : (050)878-5368

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:\_



Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

14 HAR 24

11111

L.C

3/24/2014

8

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

# 3/24/2014 16:48:22 From: To: 8506176381

( 2/5 )

5



## **COVER LETTER**

TO: New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** 

BUILDERS GRANITE & TILE, INC. SUBJECT:

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jeff Seamans
Name of Person
BUILDERS GRANITE & TILE, INC.
Firm/Company
5310 GLENMONT DRIVE STE A
Address
HOUSTON, TX 77081 USA
City/State and Zip code
jeff@buildersgranite.com
 E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Amanda Szabo	at (	713	332-3772
Name of Person		Area Co	de & Daytime Telephone Number

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: **New Filing Section** Division of Corporations **Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassec, FL 32301

**MAILING ADDRESS:** New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

۰.

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

.

🗖 \$70.00 Filing Fee	🖸 \$78.75 Filing Fee &	🖸 \$78.75 Filing Fee &	S87.50 Filing Fee,
-	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	Certificate of Status &
			Certified Copy

FL019 - 05/16/2013 Weiters Kit Outin 5 . . <sup>1</sup> • • · · . . ·

. . .

#### 3/24/2014 16:48:22 From: To: 8506176381

7

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607. I 503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

(If name unavail				
Texas (State or country	under the law of which	(b) it is incornorated)	3(FE3 number, if applicable)	
			5perpetual	
(Дак	of incorporation)		(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
			ss in Florida, if prior to registration) 7.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
			TE A, HOUSTON, TX 77081 USA	
		(Principal office a		
		(Current mailing a	address)	
The instal	lation and b	wild out of	materials in multi-family apartment	: unit
			materials in multi-family apartment r country to be carried out in state of Florida)	: unit
(Purpose(:	i) of corporation autho	orized in home state or	r country to be carried out in state of Florida)	14
(Purpose(: Name and <u>stree</u>	i) of corporation autho	orized in home state or a registered agent: (i		14 MAR
(Purpose(:	e) of corporation authors of Florida C T Corporation S	orized in home state or a registered agent: () System	r country to be carried out in state of Florida)	14
(Purpose(: . Name and <u>stre</u> : Name:	a) of corporation authors at the second s	orized in home state or a registered agent: () System	r country to be carried out in state of Florida)	14 MAR
(Purpose(:	e) of corporation autho <u>et address</u> of Florida <u>C T Corporation S</u> 1200 South Pine Ia	orized in home state or a registered agent: () System	r country to be carried out in state of Florida)	14 HAR 24 🚦

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

<u>,</u> C	T Corporation System	
By:	Comine Burg	Connie Bryan
	(Registered agent's sig	Undersed anothers
a cardific	ote of existence date washand	TOBALLER BAUGUIV

1). Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

71019-05/16/2833	Webers	Klower Celler
	;	

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

1

nirman:		i
ddress:		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ice Chairman	r	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
irector:		
	المراجعة المراجعة المراجعة	
ddress:		
OFFICE		
esident:	Keith K	Wagner
dress:	5310 GLE	NMONT DRIVE STE A, Houston, TX 77081
ice President	e Doni	ald W Black
	5310 GL	ENMONT DRIVE STE A, Houston, TX 77081
	<u></u>	
	 Donald	W Black
		MONT DRIVE STE A, Houston, TX 77081
casurer:		······································
ldress:		
OTE: If n	ecessary, you	may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
		it hoge
he officer c	r director sig	Signature of Director or Officer ning this document (and who is listed in number 12 above) affirms that the facts stated herein
re true and t	that he or she	is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes
. –		rovided for in B.B17.155, F.S.
		KENTH WAGNER, PREDIDENT 3 CEO.
٩	C	
4	<b>(</b>	a Abort or human und calarità ou brison sillinili abbucation)

FL019-

3/24/2014 16:48:22 From: To: 8506176381

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Nandita Berry Secretary of State

# Office of the Secretary of State

**Certificate of Fact** 

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Articles Of Incorporation for BUILDERS GRANITE & TILE, INC. (file number 161803200), a Domestic For-Profit Corporation, was filed in this office on February 27, 2001.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on March 24, 2014.



NANDITR BERRY

Nandita Berry Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: SOS-WEB Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512)463-5709 TID: 10264

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 535387120005